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I R R®— I N T E G R A  R E A L T Y  R E S O U R C E S —
provides world-class commercial real estate valuation and counseling services to both local

and national top financial institutions, developers, corporations, law firms, and government agencies. 

As one of the largest independent property valuation and counseling firms in the United States, 

we provide our diverse array of clients the highly informed opinions and trusted expert advice needed 

to understand the value, use and feasibility of their real estate. IRR. Local expertise. Nationally.

40+
years serving the Kentucky-

Southern Indiana markets

300
appraisals completed

annually 2



I N T E G R A  R E A L T Y  R E S O U R C E S

R E C E N T  A P P R A I S A L  A S S I G N M E N T S  O F  

N O T A B L E  A N D  V A R I E D  A S S E T S  

Office

• Waterfront Plaza, 325 W. Main St., Louisville, KY, 821,702 SF

• The Landmark Building, 300 W. Liberty St., Louisville, KY, 133,701 SF

• Taurus Park Place, 10300 Linn Station Rd., Louisville, KY,  57,620 SF

• Commerce Office Ctr, 5200 Commerce Crossings Dr., Louisville, KY, 150,000 SF

• Medical Assoc. of Middletown, 12010 Shelbyville Rd., Louisville, KY, 23,430 SF

• Pharmerica, 1901 Campus Pl., Louisville, KY, 89,000 SF
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Industrial

• Renaissance Business Ctr., 1001 Cheri Way, Louisville, KY, 322,766 SF

• Unisource, 421 Park Loop Ct., Shepherdsville, KY, 401,884 SF

• Ruffle Girl, Inc., 1 Ruffle Girl Way, Radcliff, KY, 64,800 SF

• Johnson Controls, 7111 Trade Port Dr., Louisville, KY, 419,088 SF

• Tower Property, 1000 Island Ford Rd., Madisonville, KY, 344,090 SF

• Bulk Distribution Warehouse, 7200 Intermodal Dr., Louisville, KY, 328,669 SF

Multifamily

• The Woods at Lexington Rd, 2139 Lexington Rd., Louisville, KY, 75,927 SF/72 Units

• The 110 on Weisser, 110 Weisser Ave., Louisville, KY, 13,400 SF/15 Units

• The Willard at Preston, 9500 Golders Green Cir., Louisville, KY, 252,551 SF/166 Units

• Slate Run Apartments, 100 Slate Run, Bardstown, KY, 33,312 SF/54 Units

• Springs at Hurstbourne, 9202 Bunsen Park Dr., Louisville, KY, 303,360 SF/284  Units

• Haven on Tucker, 1411 Tucker Station Rd., Louisville, KY, 399,104 SF/370 Units

Hospitality

• The Galt House Hotel, 140 N. 4th St., Louisville, KY, 1,813,851 SF/1,310 Rooms

• La Quinta Inn & Suites, 13825 Terra View Trl., Louisville, KY, 54,835 SF/94 Rooms

• Proposed Springhill Suites, 4049 Finn Way, Lexington, KY, 72,800 SF/118 Rooms

• Ramada Paintsville Hotel, 624 James Trimble, Paintsville, KY, 48,773 SF/130 Rooms

• Days Inn of Grayson, 650 CW Stevens Blvd., Grayson, KY, 20,160 SF/45 Rooms

Retail

• The Shops at Bashford Manor, 3622 Mall Rd., Louisville, KY, 29,339 SF

• Toys R Us, 951 E. Lewis & Clark Pkwy., Clarksville, IN, 47,348 SF

• Fleming Mall, 110 Clark St., Flemingsburg, KY, 40,089 SF

• Wendy’s, 978 Breckenridge Ln., Louisville, KY, 3,356 SF

• Walgreens, 2045 Bypass Rd., Winchester, KY, 14,878 SF

• Factory Lane Retail, 12911 Factory Ln., Louisville, KY, 8,366 SF

Specialty Assignments

• Cathedral Health Care Ctr., 520 W. 9th St., Jasper, IN, 73,047 SF/65 Units

• Meridian Medical Office Bldg., 107 Meridian Way, Richmond, KY, 20,000 SF

• Bridle Run Subdivision, 1312 Flat Rock Rd., Louisville, KY, 69.5 Acres

• Kavanaugh Conf. & Retreat Ctr., 7505 Kavanaugh, Crestwood, KY, 39,149 SF

• Newcomer Funeral Home, 235 Juneau Dr., Louisville, KY, 9,792 SF



O U R  V A L U E  P R O P O S I T I O N

I N T E G R A  R E A L T Y  R E S O U R C E S

O U R  V A L U E  P R O P O S I T I O N

Stacey S. Nicholas, MAI, MRICS, Senior Managing Director
Ms. Nicholas has 25+ years of real estate valuation and consulting experience. Ms. Nicholas has significant experience in the appraisal 

of commercial, office, retail, hotel/motel, industrial, special purpose properties such as recreational facilities, institutional properties, 

educational campuses, and multi-family residential, as well as market studies and consulting assignments for a variety of purposes.  

Portfolio work includes valuation of student housing, hospitals, nursing homes, and assisted and independent living for seniors. Ms. 

Nicholas also has experience in minority interest and conservation easement valuation.

What sets our firm apart is the longevity of our principals who have a combined

70 years’ experience. Our principals have lived here for nearly their entire lives

and have experienced a vast spectrum of property types across the

commonwealth. Our attention to detail and adherence to high quality standards

are what make our clients keep calling decade after decade. Our experience with

complex real estate valuation and consulting assignments is relied upon by a wide

variety of clients including attorneys, lenders, developers and governmental

agencies. Our staff includes appraisers with a variety of backgrounds in urban

planning, legal services, brokerage, lending/underwriting and economics.

George M. Chapman, MAI, SRA, CRE, FRICS, Managing Director
Mr. Chapman has approximately 45 years experience in real estate economics, which includes real estate and business consulting, 

feasibility, market and marketability studies, and appraising complex real estate properties.  Mr. Chapman’s experience includes

chemical processing, environmentally impacted real estate, landfills, heavy manufacturing, automobile dealerships, and recreational 

facilities.  Mr. Chapman has the ability and expertise to perform complex property valuation, highest and best use/market and

marketability studies, and broadening our geographic market data has been a stepping-stone for the company to expand into 

litigation, litigation support, and multiple local and state government initiatives.
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• Arvest Bank

• BancorpSouth Bank

• Bank OZK

• BB&T/Trust

• BBVA Compass Bank

• Central Bank & Trust Company

• Chemical Bank

• CIBC Bank USA

• Commonwealth Bank & Trust

• Community Trust Bank, Inc.

• Eclipse Bank

• Farm Credit Mid-America

• First Harrison Bank

• Huntington National Bank

• Independence Bank

• INTRUST Bank

• JP Morgan Chase Bank

• Limestone Bank, Inc.

• Old National Bank

• Park National Bank

• PNC Bank

• Regions Bank

• Republic Bank

• Stock Yards Bank & Trust

• U.S. Bank

• Valley National Bank

• Webster Bank NA

• Wells Fargo Bank

• WesBanco Bank, Inc.

O U R  C L I E N T S

I N T E G R A  R E A L T Y  R E S O U R C E S

Law Firms/Accounting

• Ackerson & Yann, PLLC

• Applegate Fifer Pulliam LLC

• Argent Trust

• Bardenwerper Talbott &    

Roberts PLLC

• Bingham Greenebaum Doll LLP

• Boehl Stopher & Graves

• Dinsmore & Shohl LLP

• Frost Brown Todd LLC

• Hinshaw & Culbertson LLC

• Lynch Cox Gilman & Goodman 

PSC

• Middleton Reutlinger

• Norris Law

• Seiller Waterman LLC

• Stites & Harbison PLLC

• Stoll Keenon Ogden

• Wyatt, Tarrant & Combs

Government & Organizations

• Beattyville Housing & 

Development Corp.

• Bernheim Arboretum and 

Research Forest

• Clarksville Redevelopment 

Commission

• City of Paducah

• Fayette County Attorney’s Office

• McCracken Co. Attorney’s Office

• KCTCS

• Kentucky Natural Lands Trust

• Lexington Fayette Urban County 

Housing Authority

• Louisville Forward

• Louisville Regional Airport 

Authority

• New Directions Housing Corp.

• Owensboro Public Schools

• Rivers Fields, Inc.

• The Housing Partnership, Inc.

• U.S. General Services Admin.

• USPS

• Waterfront Development Corp.

• YMCA of Greater Louisville

Mortgage Banks/Services

• Bellwether Enterprises

• Berkadia

• C-III Asset Management LLC

• KeyBank National Association

• LRES Corporation

• Northmarq Capital LLC

• Red Mortgage Capital, Inc.

• Walker & Dunlop

Developers/Owners

• AK Steel

• Burdorf Interiors

• Caldwell Tanks, Inc.

• Cityscape Residential

• Del Investments, Inc.

• Dev X, LLC

• Hagan Properties, Inc.

• Hills Developers, Inc.

• Hollingsworth Capital Partners

• Interlock Industries, Inc.

• Jefferson Development Group

• Kaden T. Limited Partnership

• Luckett & Farley

• Main Street Realty

• Nicklies Development

• NTS Development Company

• Poe Commercial LLC

• R Neil Lively

• Sundance Bay

• Suns Up Development LLC

• The David J. Joseph Company

• The Koetter Group

• Winebrenner Capital Management

Health Care

• Baptist Health 

Louisville/LaGrange

• Baptist Health Medical Group

• KentuckyOne Health

• Murray-Calloway Co. Hospital

• Quest Diagnostics, Inc.

• St. Claire Regional Medical Ctr.

• Trilogy Health Services, LLC

• University Health Care Inc. dba 

Passport Health Plan
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LO C A L  E X P E R T I S E .  N AT I O N A L LY.

I N T E G R A  R E A L T Y  R E S O U R C E S

50+
local offices

60+
markets covered U.S. and Caribbean
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NORTHEAST OFFICES

CONNECTICUT
Hartford, CT
Todd Isaacson, MAI
T (860) 291-8997 ext. 19 
tisaacson@irr.com

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Washington, DC
Marshall A. Burke, MAI, CCIM 
T (202) 601-4146
mburke@irr.com

MASSACHUSETTS
Boston, MA
Jerry J. Manfra, MAI
T (617) 457-3298
jmanfra@irr.com

NEW JERSEY
Coastal New Jersey
Halvor J. Egeland, MAI
T (732) 244-7000 ext. 103 
hegeland@irr.com

Northern New Jersey
Paul T. Beisser, CRE, MAI, SCGREA
T (973) 422-9800
pbeisser@irr.com

NEW YORK
Syracuse, NY
William J. Kimball, MAI, FRICS 
T (315) 422-5577
wkimball@irr.com

PENNSYLVANIA
Philadelphia, PA
Albert (Chip) Hughes, MAI
T (610) 238-0238 ext. 1 
chughes@irr.com

Pittsburgh, PA
Brian Kelly, MAI, SRA 
T (412) 683-2211
bkelly@irr.com

RHODE ISLAND
Providence, RI
Todd Isaacson, MAI
T (860) 291-8997 ext. 19 
tisaacson@irr.com

VIRGINIA
Richmond, VA
Kenneth L. Brown, MAI, FRICS, CCIM
T (804) 346-2600 ext. 209 
kbrown@irr.com

SOUTHEAST OFFICES

FLORIDA
Miami | Caribbean
James Andrews, MAI, CRE, FRICS,  ASA/BV

T (305) 670-0001 ext. 320 
jandrews@irr.com

Orlando, FL
Christopher D. Starkey, MAI
T (407) 843-3377 ext. 112 
cstarkey@irr.com

ALABAMA
Birmingham, AL
Rusty Rich, MAI, MRICS
T (205) 949-5995
rrich@irr.com

ARKANSAS
Little Rock, AR
John R. Praytor, MAI
T (601) 714-1665
jpraytor@irr.com

GEORGIA
Atlanta, GA
Matthew Albigese, MAI
T (404) 418-4358 ext. 1000
malbigese@irr.com

MISSISSIPPI
Jackson, MS
John R. Praytor, MAI
T (601) 714-1665
jpraytor@irr.com

NORTH CAROLINA
Charlotte, NC
John D. Scott, Jr., MAI, MRICS
T (704) 206-8258 
jscott@irr.com

Greensboro, NC
Nancy B. Tritt, MAI, SRA, FRICS 
T (336) 676-6033
ntritt@irr.com

Raleigh, NC
Chris R. Morris, MAI, FRICS
T (919) 847-1717
cmorris@irr.com

LOUISIANA
New Orleans, LA
John R. Praytor, MAI
T (601) 714-1665
jpraytor@irr.com

SOUTH CAROLINA
Charleston, SC
Cleveland “Bud” Wright, Jr., MAI
T (843) 718-2125 ext. 10 
cwright@irr.com

Columbia, SC
Michael B. Dodds, MAI, CCIM 
T (803) 772-8282 ext. 110 
mdodds@irr.com

TENNESSEE
Memphis, TN
John R. Praytor, MAI
T (601) 714-1665
jpraytor@irr.com

Nashville, TN
Paul Perutelli, MAI, SRA, FRICS 
T (615) 628-8275 ext. 1 
pperutelli@irr.com

ILLINOIS
Chicago, IL
Ron DeVries, MAI, FRICS
T (312) 565-3432
rdevries@irr.com

CENTRAL OFFICES

INDIANA
Indianapolis, IN
Michael Lady, MAI, SRA, ASA, CCIM, FRICS

T (317) 546-4720
mlady@irr.com

KENTUCKY
Louisville, KY
Stacey S. Nicholas, MAI, MRICS 
T (502) 452-1543 ext. 3774 
snicholas@irr.com

MICHIGAN
Detroit, MI
Donald L. Selvidge, MAI
T (248) 540-0040 ext. 114 
dselvidge@irr.com

MINNESOTA
Minneapolis/St. Paul, MN 
Michael Amundson, MAI, CCIM, FRICS
T (952) 905-2401 
mamundson@irr.com

MISSOURI
Kansas City, MO
Brock A. Heyde, MAI
T (816) 652-0222 
bheyde@irr.com

St. Louis, MO
Timothy M. Schoemehl, MAI
T (636) 898-6533 
tschoemehl@irr.com

OHIO
Cincinnati/Dayton, OH
Gary S. Wright, MAI, FRICS, SRA
T (513) 426-7125
gwright@irr.com

Cleveland, OH
Douglas P. Sloan, MAI
T (330) 659-3640 ext. 101 
dsloan@irr.com

Columbus, OH
Brad A. Johnson, MAI
T (614) 398-4307 
bajohnson@irr.com

ARIZONA
Phoenix, AZ
Walter “Tres” Winius, III, MAI, FRICS
T (602) 266-5599
twinius@irr.com

SOUTHWEST OFFICES

TEXAS
Austin, TX
Todd Rotholz, MAI
T (713) 973-0212 ext. 12 
trotholz@irr.com

Dallas, TX
Jimmy H. Jackson, MAI
T (972) 725-7724
jhjackson@irr.com

Ft. Worth, TX
Alan Pursley, MAI, SRPA, SRA, SGA
T (817) 763-8023
apursley@irr.com

Houston, TX
Todd Rotholz, MAI
T (713) 973-0212 ext. 12 
trotholz@irr.com

Lubbock, TX
Taylor Carmona
T (409) 656-5199
taylor.carmona@irr.com

San Antonio, TX
Brandon Brehm, MAI, CCIM
T (210) 446-4444
bbrehm@irr.com

WEST OFFICES

Orange County
J. Richard Donahue, MAI
T (714) 665-6515 
rdonahue@irr.com

Sacramento, CA
Kevin Ziegenmeyer, MAI
T (916) 435-3883 ext. 224 
kziegenmeyer@irr.com

San Diego, CA
John A. Morgan, MAI
T (858) 259-4900 ext. 315 
jmorgan@irr.com

COLORADO
Denver, CO
Larry B. Close, MAI
T (720) 833-5931
lclose@irr.com

IDAHO
Boise, ID
Bradford Knipe, MAI, ARA, CRE, CCIM, FRICS

T (208) 472-3200
bknipe@irr.com

NEVADA
Las Vegas, NV
Charles E. Jack, IV, MAI
T (702) 906-0480
cjack@irr.com

UTAH
Salt Lake City, UT
John T. Blanck, MAI, MRICS
T (801) 263-9700 ext. 109 
jblanck@irr.com

WASHINGTON
Seattle, WA
Matthew A. Bacon, MAI
T (206) 436-1179
mbacon@irr.com

CARIBBEAN

Caribbean
James Andrews, MAI, CRE, FRICS,  ASA/BV

T (844) 952-7604 ext. 402 
jandrews@irr.com

Puerto Rico
Carlos Vélez, MAI, SRA, BCA, CMEA, CCIM, MRICS

T (787) 782-4974
cvelez@irr.com

Southwest Florida
Carlton J. Lloyd, MAI
T (239) 687-5801
clloyd@irr.com

Tampa, FL
Bradford L. Johnson, MAI, MRICS
T (813) 287-1000 ext. 121 
bljohnson@irr.com

CALIFORNIA
Los Angeles, CA
John G. Ellis, MAI, CRE, FRICS 
T (818) 290-5444
jellis@irr.com

San Francisco, CA
Jeffrey Fillmore, MAI
T (408) 299-0444
jfillmore@irr.com

Grand Rapids, MI
Jeff Genzink, MAI
T (616) 261-5000 
jgenzink@irr.com



irr.com
Visit us online to learn more 

and access our extensive 

research library.
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INTEGRA REALTY RESOURCES KENTUCKY-SOUTHERN INDIANA 

13000 Equity Place, Suite 105

Louisville, KY 40223

T: (502) 452-1543

F: (502) 451-3657

irr.com/Louisville

Stacey S. Nicholas, MAI, MRICS

Senior Managing Director 

T (502) 452-1543 x 774

snicholas@irr.com

George M. Chapman, MAI, SRA, CRE, FRICS

Managing Director

T (502) 452-1543 x 773

gchapman@irr.com


